Spector
Lumenex
Spector
Lumenex
Tel: +44 (0) 115 955 11 99
Fax: +44 (0) 115 955 19 19
http: www.spector-lumenex.co.uk
Morley Avenue
Mapperley
Nottingham
NG3 5FW
England
abc
Certificate No. FM 29048
The 65010095-20T LTU is a rugged industrial weatherproof
re entrant horn loudspeaker.
Data Sheet
PM/0082d
The unit incorporates a SALS (Spector addressable loudspeaker
system (see data sheet PM/0018 for further details on SALS))
LTU (Loudspeaker termination unit) which enables address of
loudspeaker units connected to a ACE 100 public address
broadcast network for the purpose of individual device
monitoring and remote sound pressure level power ‘tap’
assignment.
Loudspeaker 65010095-20T LTU
1W/1m 1/3 octave pink noise
Transformer: 100/50 volt
Secondary nominal tappings:
1 : 4 20.0 W
1 : 3 10.0 W
2 : 4 6.0 W
1 : 2 5.0 W
3 : 4 2.0 W
2 : 3 1.5 W
Specification
Material / Colour / Finish  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Polyamide / RAL7035
Mounting  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Bracket
Terminal  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Inside screw terminals
Weight without / with transformer  . . . . . . . . . . . .1.8 / 2.3 Kg
Related power / max power  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20/25 Watts
IP-norm  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .67
Max / min ambient temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .150 oC / -50 oC
Impedance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .on request
Standard model  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Transformer 100/50V
Effective frequency range  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .310 – 8000 Hz
SPL 1W / 1m  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .110 dBA
Dispersion (-6dB) 1kHz / 4kHz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 o / 30 o
Spector Lumenex have a policy of continuous product improvement therefore this information is subject to change without notice.
© Copyright. This publication is the property of Spector Lumenex & may not be copied or transmitted without the express written permission of Spector Lumenex.